

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT (L) NO.25684 OF 2025

Kamal Chandiram Datwani .. Plaintiff
Versus
Kripa Oneness Private Limited and Ors. .. Defendants
.....

- Mr. Tatsat Gor a/w. Mr. Aaryan Gaur, Advocates for Plaintiff.
.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : JANUARY 12, 2026

P.C.:

- 1.** Not on Board. Mentioned by way of filing praecipe dated 12.01.2026. Perused the praecipe.
- 2.** Heard Mr. Gor, learned Advocate for Plaintiff.
- 3.** Mr. Gor informs the Court that there is not a singular relief prayed in paragraph No.87 clauses (a) to (r) against Municipal Corporation.
- 4.** In that view of the matter, he would persuade the Court that the objection No.4 in the requisition dated 22.08.2025 be dispensed with. I have perused the same.
- 5.** In that view of the matter, the objection No.4 in requisition dated 22.08.2025 stands dispensed with. Department to proceed further in accordance with law.

6. Praeceptum est dispositum.

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT

Digitally signed
by HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Date:
2026.01.12
18:39:53 +0530